Central Loose Tube
Armored Cable Dry / PP
FOSPC-0XX-X-SJSADUT8-FTXXX-US / 1-12 Fibers
Applications
Protections
CENTRAL LOOSE TUBE ARMORED CABLE
DRY 12F G652.D FIBER FT
Waveoptics® Central Loose Tube Armored Cable Dry is designed for direct-buried installation, as well as for duct and

Cable Marking
Specifications G652.D G657.A1 G657.A2 G655.C OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4
Part Number Configuration
FOSPC-0XX-X-SJSADUT8-FTXXX-US
01
02
04
06
08
12
- 1 Fiber
- 2 Fibers
- 4 Fibers
- 6 Fibers
- 8 Fibers
- 12 Fibers
Waveoptics® Fiber TypeFiber Count
F
T
- SM G652.D
- SM G657.A1
Reel Length
0BM
0BG
0BO
0BV
- 5,000 FT
- 10,000 FT
- 15,000 FT
- 20,000 FT
Optical Cable Compliance
- Waveoptics® Standard
- Buy American Act Compliance
US
AC
Note: please contact your Waveoptics® distributor if you need any additional compliance or if you have questions
about the part number configuration.
5
Notes:
(1) Maximum attenuation after cabling process
(2) OFL (overfilled launch) bandwidth measurement
(3) 1-Gb/sat 850 nm transmissions based on IEEE 802.3z test protocol
*For more information about the optical fibers, consult the corresponding data sheets.
(4) 10-Gb/sat 850 nm transmissions based on IEEE 802.3ae test protocol
(5) 40/100-Gb/sat 850 nm transmissions based on IEEE P802.3ba test protocol
Folio PE-653-01-EN
Last Review 8/29/2022
OFS® Fiber Type
1 - SM G652.D